Pursuant to Title 12, Sections 12-1-3 and 12-2-1 et seq., the 
Licensee shall register with the Village, and pay the fee as then required by Ordinance.    

5. Fees/Costs.  

A. License Application and Review. Pursuant to Title 12, Chapter 6, Section 12-6-2, 

the Licensee shall pay a fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($2,500.00) or three 
percent (3%) of the estimated cost of Licensee’s proposed telecommunications facilities, as certified by 
Licensee’s professional engineer, whichever is greater.  As of the date of approval of this License 
Agreement, the fee amount is calculated to be Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Six and 68/100 
($7,996.68), predicated on information from Licensee.  Prior to issuance of a permit, Licensee shall have 
its professional engineer certify the appropriate information, and pay the applicable License Application 
Fee).      

B. Village Costs. Pursuant to Title 12, Chapter 6, Section 12-6-3, the Licensee

[...]

costs and expenses incurred by the Village in connection with any modification, amendment, renewal or 
transfer of the License. 

C. Annual License Fee.  Pursuant to Title 12, Chapter 6, Section 12-6-7, Licensee 

shall pay an annual license fee of One Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($1,500.00) payable 
on the date of at the commencement of the Agreement, and every year thereafter on the anniversary date 
of the commencement date of this Agreement.   

D. Construction Permit Fee.  Pursuant to Title 12, Chapter 6, Section 12-6-6, prior to 

issuance of a construction permit, the Licensee shall pay a permit fee to the Village of Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight and 00/100 ($7,998.00).  Said permit fee shall be payable to the Public Works 
Department. 

E. Fee for Use of Village Property.     Pursuant to Title 12, Chapter 6, Section 12-6-

5, the Licensee shall pay the annual sum of Twenty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred Thirteen and 00/100 
Dollars ($22,213.00), as and for the reasonable compensation for use of the Village’s property. 

F. Waiver of Certain Fees/Costs.  The Village hereby agrees to waive the payment 

of fees set forth in paragraph 5.E for years one through five of this License Agreement, in exchange for